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M Gmai

Fwd: Yuva Sangam (gdT IMH) under Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat -reg.

Anmol Arora <tecniawebsite@tecnia.in>

Directortias <directortias@tecnia.in> Sat, Feb 11, 2023 at 11:11 AM
To: Nss Tecnia <Nss@tecnia.in>, TIAS-Website <tecniawebsite@tecnia.in>, Ruchi Srivastava <tiasevent@rediffmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: GGSIPU NSS Cell <nsscell@ipu.ac.in>

Date: Fri, Feb 10, 2023 at 11:19 PM

Subject: Fwd: Yuva Sangam (gdT TIH) under Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat -reg.

To: <mksssrewa@yahoo.co.in>, NSS GGSIPU <priyankabhutani9@gmail.com>, Priyanka Bhutani <priyanka.b@ipu.ac.in>, Dr. Gaurav Talan
<gauravtalan@ipu.ac.in>, <ravinderkumar10@gmail.com>, Deepak Garg <deepak@ipu.ac.in>, Vinita <vinita@ipu.ac.in>, Dr.Ram Shankar Gupta
<rsgupta@ipu.ac.in>, Dr Sachin Bharti <drsachin@ipu.ac.in>, <shalini.ipusoe@gmail.com>, Dr. Neetu Rani <neetu_rani@ipu.ac.in>,
<srohit0434@gmail.com>, Sayan Chatterjee <sayan@ipu.ac.in>, Akhil Das <akhildass@ipu.ac.in>, <ankurgsb.usar@gmail.com>,
<ar.shubhangi22@gmail.com>, NSS ADGITM <nss@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, Dr Sanjay Kumar <director@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, <vikas.v001@gmail.com>, Ms.
Dr. Saloni Goel PO AIE <nssaie2020@gmail.com>, <dr.nilambara_srivastav@aimt.ac.in>, Director Rehab . <directorrehab@tecnia.in>, Anupama Gupta
<anuguptaag12345@gmail.com>, Dr. Jayant Sanyal BCIPS <jayant@bcips.ac.in>, NSS Cell BCIPS <nssbcips@gmail.com>, <neha@bcip.ac.in>, Dr.
Arunima Mishra <arunimamishra@bpitindia.com>, <dr.poonamkathuria@gmail.com>, <shikhagupta@bpitindia.com>, <shalinisharmamishra@
bpitindia.com>, <engineer.pooja90@gmail.com>, <mugdha.sharma145@gmail.com>, <coedelhi@bharatividyapeeth.edu>, <dharmender.saini@
bharatividyapeeth.edu>, Dr. Anil kumar <anilcollegemail@gmail.com>, Ms. Garima Bali BLMCE <garima.bali@blmce.ac.in>, <nssunit@cpj.edu.in>, prof.
Dr. J. P. MOHLA CPJCHS <mohlajp@cpj.edu.in>, NSS CBPACS <nsscbpacs@gmail.com>, Sakshi Anand <sakshi@dias.ac.in>,
<dirdmails@gmail.com>, <brijeshsaini@gmail.com>, <deepakjims@rediffmail.com>, Dr. Smita Gupta DME <s.gupta@dme.ac.in>, NSS DSPSR
<nss_po@dspsr.in>, Director DSPSR <director@dspsr.in>, Ms. Renu PO FIMT <fimtnss@gmail.com>, NSS Gibs <nss.gibs@gitarattan.edu.in>, Director
<director@gnitipu.in>, Dr. Charu Sethi GNCE <gncedelhi@yahoo.com>, Mr. H.R. Meena GNDIT <meenahemraj1970@gmail.com>, GTBIT NSS
<nssgtbit@gmail.com>, Brajesh Singh <brajeshsingh.dce@gmail.com>, PRIYANKA INDORIA <drpriyankaindoria@gmail.com>, I TM-JP
<director@iitmjp.ac.in>, <drpriyankamurria.iitmdelhi@gmail.com>, <preksha9125@gmail.com>, <nityakhurana86@gmail.com>,
<neeti1906@gmail.com>, Ms. Nahid Raees IVS <nahidraees719@gmail.com>, <nss.kj@jagannath.org>, Dr. Manjula Shastri

<hodbcom .kj@jagannath.org>, nss cell <nss_cell@jimsindia.org>, Hakimudidin Khan JIMS VK Khan <hakimuddin.khan@jagannath.org>, NSS KHIEAT
<nsskiheat@gmail.com>, NSS KRCHE <nsskrche@gmail.com>, Prof. Bhavna Agarwal <director@kccilhe.edu.in>, Dr.Sunita Singhal
<dr.sunita@kccilhe.edu.in>, <events@kccilhe.edu.in>, Dr. K. K. Garg Principal LLDIMS(Ligaya) LLDIMS <director.ldims@gmail.com>,
<nss@lldims.org.in>, <nss@maims.ac.in>, <mait@mait.ac.in>, Dr. Karunapati Tripathi MAIT <karunapati@gmail.com>, Savita Ahlawat
<savita.ahlawat@msit.in>, Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI <drviveksolanki@gmail.com>, Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI <viveksolanki@msi-ggsip.org>, Ms. Deepshikha
Kalra MERI <deepshikha017@gmail.com>, Dr. Shubham Agarwal NDIM <shubhamagarwal@ndimdelhi.in>, <shailendrakumar@ndimdelhi.in>,
<ruchi.sharmamba@sanskar.org>, NSS IPU SGTBIMIT <nssipu.sgtbimit@gmail.com>, Dr. Sonu Godara Asst.Prof. GGSIPU Delhi
<godaraseenu@gmail.com>, Ayushee Gupta PO SLCGHE <slcg@stlawrence.in>, ABHA KANSAL <abhasiwal@gmail.com>, Nss Tecnia
<nss@tecnia.in>, <vaishaliprasad89@gmail.com>, nss tiips <nsstiips@gmail.com>, Prof. Barkha Bahl TIPS Director <tips@tips.edu.in>, Aparna
Chaturvedi <chaturvedi.aparna.tirwa@gmail.com>, Dr. Deepali Saluja TIPS <deepalisaluja@rediffmail.com>, <ishasetia94@gmail.com>,
<sagrika7.uppal@gmail.com>, Renu Vashisht <renu.vashisht@vips.edu>, <alpna@vips.edu>, Sunil Mishra <sunil.mishra@vips.edu>, Tanya Gupta
<hodbarch@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, nss dtc <nss@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, Director DTC <director@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>

Cc: Varun Joshi <varun.joshi@ipu.ac.in>, Dr. Rajesh Kumar <rajeshkumar@ipu.ac.in>, Dr. Durgesh Dr. Durgesh Tripathi <drdurgeshtripathi@ipu.ac.in>

Dear All,

Kindly find below email received from NSSRD, regarding Yuva Sangam ('gHT'\‘i"TFl) under Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat. Kindly spread that link
to all NSS Volunteers.

With Warm Regards,

Prof. Varun Joshi

NSS Program Coordinator,

Professor, USEM

A-002, A-Block, GGSIP University Main Campus
Sector - 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078
Contact Details:

011-25302369 (Direct Landline)

9971122817 (M)

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: NSSRC_DELHI <nssrcdelhi@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, Feb 10, 2023 at 6:04 PM

Subject: Yuva Sangam (gdl YTH) under Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat -reg.

To: Kapender Singh <snoharyana@gmail.com>, <nirmala.rani@gmail.com>, delhiddenss <delhiddenss@gmail.com>, dir.he.jk <dir.he.jk@gmail.com>,
directorhredu <directorhredu@gmail.com>, NSS Centre Admin <nsscentre@admin.du.ac.in>, Parminder Sehgal <Parmindersehgal3@gmail.com>,
khursheed ahmad Ansari <kaansari@jamiahamdard.ac.in>, Mr. Vigar Husain Siddiqui (D/o Art Education) <vsiddiqui@jmi.ac.in>, MANURADHA
CHAUDHARY <manuradha@jnu.ac.in>, NSS JNU Coordinator <nssjnu@jnu.ac.in>, Kiran Goswami <kiranccm@gmail.com>, <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>,
<vc@slbsrsv.ac.in>, Samrat Mukhopadhyay <Samrat.mukhopadhyay@textile.iitd.ac.in>, nssincharge <nssincharge@iitd.ac.in>, samrat
<samrat@textile.iitd.ernet.in>, <samrat@textile.iitd.ac.in>, <director@iitd.ac.in>, <rrao@jiitd.ac.in>, Prof. BVR Reddy <nsscell@ipu.ac.in>, Varun Joshi
<varun.joshi@ipu.ac.in>, <varunj63@gmail.com>, Coordinator NSS CELL <nsscell@nsut.ac.in>, Sports Officer <saso@nitdelhi.ac.in>, Ravi Bhasin
<ravi@iiitd.ac.in>, <director-iitd@dseu.ac.in>, shashank gupta <shashank.gupta@dseu.ac.in>, Mr. Jayadev dash <Jayadev.dash_dc@nfsu.ac.in>, Ku
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Nss <kunss1969@gmail.com>, nsscoordinatormdu10 <nsscoordinatormdu10@gmail.com>, Indira Gandhi University Rewari <nssigu@gmail.com>,
<nss@igu.ac.in>, NSS CDLU <nss@cdlu.ac.in>, | am dev <artigaur2009@gmail.com>, <ashwanijangra@ymail.com>, nssgju <nssgju@gmail.com>,
Sushma Nss <nsscoordinatorbpsmvkk@gmail.com>, <nsscellbpsmv@gmail.com>, NSS COORDINATOR <nsscoordinator@cblu.ac.in>, nss
<nss@crsu.ac.in>, <dsw@hau.ac.in>, dswhauhisar <dswhauhisar@gmail.com>, NSS Coordinator <nsscoordinator@dcrustm.org>, Dr. Dinesh Chahal
<dineshchahal@cuh.ac.in>, vc <vc@ymcaust.ac.in>, Pradeep Dimri <pkdimri@yahoo.com>, bcmanju10 <bcmanju10@rediffmail.com>, registrar.uhsr
<registrar.uhsr@gmail.com>, <dsw.supva@gmail.com>, <pdkhandey@gmail.com>, <nakul.singh@svsu.ac.in>, National Service Scheme
<nss@svsu.ac.in>, tarundhull <tarundhull@gmail.com>, <nss@gurugramuniversity.ac.in>, <amitdbranlu@gmail.com>, <nss@dbranlu.ac.in>, DEAN
COH,MHU <deanmhu.hry@gmail.com>, Karan Aggarwal <karan.170987@gmail.com>, Dr. Manjeet Kumar <manjeetkumarmdu@gmail.com>,
<nachiketavats1985@gmail.com>, <shikhanaskar@lingayasvidyapeeth.edu.in>, <info@lingayasuniversity.edu.in>, <sagar.arora@
jagannathuniversityncr.ac.in>, Chandra Mohan <chandra.mohan@krmangalam.edu.in>, <registrar@starexuniversity.com>, Komal Yadav
<komalyadav56@gmail.com>, SUBHASH SINHMAR <subhashsinhmarsociology@gmail.com>, <jasdeep.chadha@iilm.edu>,
<registrar@srmuniversity.ac.in>, <registrar@jgu.edu.in>, <drysridharbabu@gmail.com>, Dr. Yarramaneni Sridharbabu <yarramaneni.sridharbabu@bmu.
edu.in>, <manviarora@ncuindia.edu>, <nitinkhanna@ncuindia.edu>, <nareshdutt82@gmail.com>, nssofficejammu <nssofficejammu@gmail.com>,
<gandotrahema@gmail.com>, Musavir Salaam <ahmed.musavir@gmail.com>, musavir <musavir@uok.edu.in>, Coordinator NSS <nss@uok.edu.in>, Dr.
M.A.A Siddiqui <dsw@skuastkashmir.ac.in>, <dswskuastj@gmail.com>, SUBHASH KASHYAP <sck2412@gmail.com>, Jegan Naathan
<chamujegan@gmail.com>, National Service Scheme - NSS CUJAMMU <nsscujammu@gmail.com>, <director@iitammu.ac.in>, NSS SMVDU
<nss@smvdu.ac.in>, sandhya bharadwaj <drsandhya1963@gmail.com>, <dr.yogendra.dixit@csu.co.in>, <parvezabdullahkhan@gmail.com>,
<registrar@bgsbu.ac.in>, <vashishtaseem@gmail.com>

MOST URGENT / IMPORTANT
Madam/Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above it is informed that the Yuva Sangam (gdT TIH) under Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat is an initiative by Government
of India to strengthen people to people connect especially between youth belonging to North Eastern India and other States. In this regard you are kindly
requested to advertise the program in your institution for wide publicity and encourage active participation of NSS volunteers and other youth. This is an
opportunity for our NSS volunteers and youth to learn and understand the diversity of our nation and its culture and heritage. We look forward to your kind
cooperation.

For online registration and more details visit the link https://ebsb.aicte-india.org/

Last date for registration is 12 February, 2023.
Ask all NSS volunteers under your jurisdiction for online registration immediately.

With best regards---

(SITIRTEANT / Jangjilong)

aiﬁ'q | Regional Director,

TI@'Q’L ?H'ﬁq ﬁ%’?ﬂﬂ'ﬂl Regional Directorate of NSS,

@TW MR HAT, HRA IRPR / Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India
Y-qd, TARIT Ha, Rrarsit ¥ a9 / Ground Floor, Annexe Building, Shivaji Stadium

S fawN / New Delhi- 110001,

GXHTY / Phone No. 011-23362991

TECNIA

INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES
GRADE “A” INSTITUTE
DELHIINDIA

PSP, Institutional Area, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini, Delhi - 110085
Ph: 27555121-22-23-24 Fax: 27555120; directortias@tecnia.in; Website: http://tiaspg.tecnia.in

V5
Azadik,
Amrit Mapotsav. Defeat Corona

CONFIDENTIALITY & DISCLAIMER:-

This communication (including any attachment/s) is intended solely for the use of the individual only or addressee(s) and contains information that is proprietary, PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL and otherwise legally exempt from disclosure; If you are not the named addressee, or have been inadvertently referenced in the address line, you are not authorized to
read, print, retain copy or disseminate this message or any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail and delete all copies of the
message. Unauthorized reading, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is prohibited. The authenticity of this message cannot be vouched for. It may be spoofed.
Please treat hyperlinks and attachments in this email with caution. Any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the
Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies.

WARNING:-
This communication, including any attachments, may not be free of viruses, interceptions or interference, and may not be compatible with your systems. You should carry out your own

virus checks before opening any attachment to this e-mail. The sender of this e-mail and Institute shall not be liable for any damage that you may sustain as a result of viruses,
incompleteness of this message, a delay in receipt of this message or computer problems experienced.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=3080e9f2be&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1757512033212349622&simpl=msg-f%3A17575120332... 2/2



